
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0323000065
Location: 03-ED-193-R3.5/R5.6

Contract Code: B
Number of Items: 23

EL DORADO COUNTY NEAR GREENWOOD AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM 0.3 MILE NORTH OF BRUSH N ROCKS LANE TO 0.2 MILE
SOUTH OF PILGRIM COURT
Install cured-in-place pipeliner & concrete invert paving.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
4 $429,940.00 -27.07%

30 -$116,365.346
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $313,574.66 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
3193 ENTERPRISE COURT
LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576
01017757

(916) 259-2133
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $375,823.00 VC0000013860 ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2806 TARMAC ROAD
REDDING CA  96003

(530) 222-1408
00520207

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $424,880.50 VC2400002643 INDUS GENERAL INC.
2901 BRYCE STREET
SACRAMENTO CA  95821

(916) 849-2926
1026535

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$304,869.50 VC1400002898 ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.
5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR.
MOUNT SHASTA CA  96067

(530) 925-1408
00971838

Phone

04 - No DBE/DVBE Submittal

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,176.470001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,176.47LUMP SUM

588.240002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 17,647.20

10,588.240003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,588.24LUMP SUM

30,988.240004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 30,988.24LUMP SUM

4,800.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,800.00LUMP SUM

57.650006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 60.0 3,459.00

882.350007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 882.35LUMP SUM

3,347.060008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,347.06LUMP SUM

36.620009 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 100.0 3,662.00

13.180010 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 250.0 3,295.00

588.240011 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 588.24LUMP SUM

1,411.760012 140003 ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,411.76LUMP SUM

8,105.880013 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 8,105.88LUMP SUM

1,176.470014 149001 DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS) LS 1,176.47LUMP SUM

29,859.690015 170105 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE) ACRE 0.1 2,985.97

28.450016 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 410.0 11,664.50

5,170.490017 710366 CONCRETE INVERT PAVING CY 19.0 98,239.31

378.440018 012979 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER (NON-STYRENE) LF 140.0 52,981.60

509.690019 012980 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER (NON-STYRENE) LF 91.0 46,381.79

1,855.870020 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 2.6 4,825.26

948.320021 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 3.8 3,603.62

117.650022 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 10.0 1,176.50

58.820023 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 10.0 588.20

$313,574.66Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,000.00 2,015.002,000.00 2,015.00
0002 3,000.00 9,000.00100.00 300.00
0003 18,500.00 13,700.0018,500.00 13,700.00
0004 60,000.00 48,000.0060,000.00 48,000.00
0005 5,000.00 8,700.005,000.00 8,700.00
0006 6,000.00 20,400.00100.00 340.00
0007 4,000.00 41,000.004,000.00 41,000.00
0008 3,000.00 6,800.003,000.00 6,800.00
0009 2,000.00 5,000.0020.00 50.00
0010 7,500.00 9,250.0030.00 37.00
0011 2,000.00 7,725.002,000.00 7,725.00
0012 5,000.00 4,400.005,000.00 4,400.00
0013 15,000.00 7,200.0015,000.00 7,200.00
0014 5,000.00 3,000.005,000.00 3,000.00
0015 8,000.00 28,168.5080,000.00 281,685.00
0016 53,300.00 42,230.00130.00 103.00
0017 72,200.00 50,350.003,800.00 2,650.00
0018 55,020.00 50,120.00393.00 358.00
0019 44,863.00 46,228.00493.00 508.00
0020 1,560.00 9,360.00600.00 3,600.00
0021 380.00 7,524.00100.00 1,980.00
0022 2,000.00 2,960.00200.00 296.00
0023 500.00 1,750.0050.00 175.00

$375,823.00 $424,880.50Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9304
03-ED-193-R3.5/R5.6
4/9/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (36%)VC0000013860
971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PROVIDE FLAGGING CREW FOR 10 DAYSVC0000013860
971838MT. SHASTA CA

SAK ITEM 19 (75%)VC0000013860
984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK ITEM 20 (68%)VC0000013860
984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK PROVIDE AND INSTALL 18" CIPP LINERVC0000013860
984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK PROVIDE AND INSTALL 24" CIPP LINERVC0000013860
984560ROCKLIN CA
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SAK ITEM 19 (100%)VC1400002898
984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK ITEM 20 (100%)VC1400002898
984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK 18" CIPPVC1400002898
984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK 24" CIPPVC1400002898
984560ROCKLIN CA

SUMMIT PIPELINES ITEM 16 (100%)VC1400002898
1065380AUBURN CA

SUMMIT PIPELINES CLEAN AND INSPECTVC1400002898
1065380AUBURN CA
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SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 13 (100%)VC1900001581
2016087SAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 18 (30%)VC1900001581
2016087SAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED-BIOLOGISTVC1900001581
2016087SAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINERVC1900001581
2016087SAN FRANCISCO CA
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PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC CLEANING INSPECTING AND PREPARINGVC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC CONCRETE INVERT PAVINGVC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER (NONSTYRENE)VC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

PERFORMANCE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGIES INC 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER (NONSTYRENE)VC2400002643
825824HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2400002643
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC2400002643
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC2400002643

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518SANTA ANA CA
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STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2400002643
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. MARKER (CULVERT)VC2400002643
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. REMOVE MARKERVC2400002643
975518SANTA ANA CA

TULLY INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC2400002643
ABSENTDIXON CA

TULLY INC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC2400002643
ABSENTDIXON CA

GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC2400002643
ABSENTCHICO CA

GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES INC CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)VC2400002643
ABSENTCHICO CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 1 (100%)VC2400002643
ABSENTANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 12 (100%)VC2400002643
ABSENTANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 14 (100%)VC2400002643
ABSENTANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2400002643

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
ABSENTANTIOCH CA
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DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLANVC2400002643
ABSENTANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLYVC2400002643
ABSENTANTIOCH CA
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